

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 519/2025

Seema Kumari

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

01.12.2025

Objections stand filed.

List for final consideration on 16.12.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

01.12.2025

Michal Sharma/PS